they succeeded.

(f) Required amounts of capital. 

(1) General. Unless otherwise specified, for EB-5 
immigrant petitions filed on or after November 21, 2019, 
the amount of capital necessary to make a qualifying 
investment in the United States is one million eight 
hundred thousand United States dollars ($1,800,000). 
Beginning on October 1, 2024, and every five years 
thereafter, this amount will automatically adjust for 
petitions filed on or after each adjustment’s effective 
date, based on the cumulative annual percentage 
change in the unadjusted All Items Consumer Price

[...]

Appendix D

56a

(3) High employment area. Unless otherwise specified, 
for EB-5 immigrant petitions filed on or after 
November 21, 2019, the amount of capital necessary 
to make a qualifying investment in a high employment 
area in the United States is one million eight hundred 
thousand United States dollars ($1,800,000). Beginning 
on October 1, 2024, and every five years thereafter, 
this amount will automatically adjust for petitions 
filed on or after each adjustment’s effective date, 
based on the cumulative annual percentage change 
in the unadjusted All Items Consumer Price Index